

28 March 2023

Investor Webinar

NEXION Group Ltd (ASX: NNG) is pleased to announce that it will hold an investor briefing at 11:30am AEDT (8:30am WST) on Thursday 30 March 2023.

Please register in advance for this webinar at:

https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN CFVA4jrkSa2AZMN5Y8ba8A

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining the webinar.

About NEXION Group Ltd

NEXION is an information technology service provider that offers network, compute, security and data storage solutions, as-a-service that it integrates with public Cloud services to form NEXION's hybrid cloud solution called NEXION OneCloud. NEXION sells its OneCloud capacity and technology management services to enterprise customers on term contracts.

This announcement has been authorized by the Board of NEXION Group Ltd.

NEXION Group Ltd Ground Floor, 12 Newcastle St, Perth WA 6000, Australia ABN:48 628 415 887

Should you wish to contact the Company in relation to this announcement please contact: Peter Christie, Executive Chairman at <u>Peter.Christie@nexiongroup.io</u>